MCciiegoBaHue in survey

FMABHA4 NMPOBJIEMA
MHBECTOPOB KbIPIbISCTAHA -
KBANTUOULNPOBAHHBIE KAAPDI

OAHaKoO 10XHbIii permoH ocTaercs
He0e30MaCHbIM AASI UHBECTUPOBAHUS

AKTunek TyHratapos u KeHxe AnbaHoBa

bl pagbl NpeacTaBUTb UCCAea0BaHWe, NpOBeAeHHOe
MZAC cpean nHeectopoBs Kbiprbiackon Pecnybamku. B
mccnenoBaHUM NpUHAAK yyactue 50 manbix, cpegHux
M KPYMHbIX KOMNAHWIA U NpeanpuATUIR, NnpeacTasaaowmx 16
Pa3/INYHbIX CEKTOPOB SKOHOMMUKMU.

B HacTosiwee Bpema MAC ob6beauHaeT 134 KomnaHuu, B TOM
ymcne 84 kommepueckue pupmbl. O6WKNIA 06BEM NHBECTU-
umin yuneHos MAC B 3KOHOMMKY Kblprbi3cTaHa cocTasnaeT
6onee S1 mApAa., a KOAMYECTBO CO34aHHbIX paboumx mecT
npesbliwaeT 15 TbicA4 yenosek. CornacHo pesynbTaTtam uUc-
cnepoBaHuA, 52% onpolweHHbIX KOMNAHWUN NAaHUPYIOT yBe-
NINYNTB WITAT CBOUX COTPYAHMKOB, 28% KOMMNaHWUI He NAaHu-
pytoT U3MeHeHUN, n 16% KomnaHWA HamepeHbl COKPaATUTL
CBOM WITAT. 3aN/1aHMPOBAHHOE CpeLiHEEe YBENUYEHNE KONU-
yecTBa nepcoHana coctasmno 8%.

MccnepoBaHMe NOKasano, YTo 40X0A4bl KOMNAHUNI, paboTato-
wmx B KbiprbiactaHe, 3a nocnegHmne 12 mecAaues CHU3UANUCD
B cpegHem Ha 1%. Mo pe3synbTatam nccneposaHua, 6% pe-
CNOHAEHTOB coobwmnm o 6onee yem 50-NpoLEeHTHOM pocTe
[0xoA08, y 24% ONpoOLlWeHHbIX AO0X0A4bl HE U3MEHUAUCDH, a
10% coobWwmMAN O CHUKEHUWN LO0XOLOB.

PecnoHAeHTbl, NPMHABLUME Y4aCcTUE B UCCIe0BaHNK, B Npe-
Ablayume 12 mecaues MHBECTMPOBaAM 0Koo S167 munnu-
OHOB. B nocnepytowme 12 mecALes OHM NIAHUPYIOT YBENU-
4nTb 06bEM MHBECTULMIA A0 $S189 MUNANOHOB, MK Ha 13%.

PA3BUTWE BU3HECA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
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THE MAIN INVESTORS' PROBLEM IN
KYRGYZSTAN: AVAILABILITY
OF QUALIFIED PERSONNEL

However, the southern region is still
insecure for investment

Aktilek Tungatarov and Kenje Albanova

W e are glad to present the IBC Investment Survey
conducted among investors in the Kyrgyz Republic. The

survey covered 50 small, medium and large companies

representing 16 various sectors of economy.

At present, IBC unites 134 companies, including 84 profit-
making firms. Total investment of IBC members in the economy
of Kyrgyzstan exceeds 1 billion USD, and the number of
created jobs is more than 15,000. According to the survey
results, 52% of surveyed companies intend to increase the
number of personnel, 28% have no such intention, and 16%
are planning to reduce it. Average planned increase in the
number of personnel by employers amounted to 8%.

The survey showed that over the recent 12 months, revenues of
companies operating in Kyrgyzstan have decreased on average
by 2%. According to the survey results, 6% of respondents
noted more than 50% increase in income, 24% noted no
changes, and 10% noted the reduction in revenues.

Respondents of the survey invested approximately 167 million
USD over the past 12 months. During the next 12 months
they plan to increase the volume of investments up to 189
million USD, or a 13% increase.

3AMTAH/APOBAHHbIE MHBECTULINIA INVESTMENT PLANS

13% increase in planned investment in the next 12 months compared to
real investment in the last 12 months

13%-Hoe yBenuueHue 3annaHnpoBaHHbIX MHBECTULWIA Ha criedytowue 12 mecsues no
CpaBHeHUI0 C 06bEMOM peanbHbiX MHBECTULMIA 3a npolueawmre 12 mecaues
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3KOHOMUKA Y MHBECTULIMOHHbI KIIMMAT

YnyywmTca v cutyauma yepes 6 mecaues ?

O6wwuin
6ann*

DKOHOMVIKa
yepes 6 mecsues +15
VHBECTULMOHHDIN

- Knumar yepes 6 _5
mecALeB

HeHnamHoro xyxe ® HaMHoro xyxe HenamHoro nyywe = HamHoro ny4iwe

*“06LwWmin 6ann” paccunTaH Mo Wwkane ot -10 go +100 6annos nyTem BblYNCIEHUA
CpefHero 3HayYeHVA BCeX OTBETOB. cnonb3oBanuch cnepyolve 6annbi: “HamHoro
xyxe” =-100, “HeHamHoro xyxe" = -50, “OgunHakoBo” = 0, "HeHamHoOro nyywe” =
+50, “HamHoro nyywe” = +100.

[Josepue nHBecTopos

PesynbTaThl ccnepnoBaHMA Nokasanu cneaytowee: 21% pe-
CNOHAEHTOB CYMTAIOT, YTO IKOHOMMYECKAA CUTYaLMA B CTPaHe
yayywmnach, B To Bpema Kak 13% cunTatoT, YTO IKOHOMMU-
yeckan cUTyauma yxygwunnaco. B utore KOMOMHMPOBaAHHLIN
pe3ynbTaT gan NONOKUTENbHYIO OLEHKY TEKYLLEN SKOHOMMU-
yecKow cuTyaumm (+8) No cpaBHEHMIO C ONPOCOM, NPOBEAEH-
HbiM B anpene 2011 roga (-13). MHBECTULNOHHbBINA KAUmaT
OoLEHMBAEeTCA Yalle Kak “Xyxe”, yuem “nydwe” no cpasHe-
HUIO C NpeablAyLLIMM NEePUOAOM, XOTA NOKa3aTeNb BbIPOC C
-57 po -13. Noutn 22% pecnoHAEHTOB CYUTAIOT, YTO UHBE-
CTULMOHHbBIN KAMMAT B CTpaHe HeMHoro ynydwuaca. Mpu
3TOM YMCAO TEX, KTO NosaraeT, YTO MHBECTULMOHHbBIN KAUMaT
6yaeT «KHAMHOTO XYXKe» U KHEMHOrO XyXe», COKPaTMIOoChb
¢ 25% no 16%.

HacTosuwee nccnenosaHne NoKasbiBaeT, YTO NMPOrHO3 KO-
HOMWYECKOWN CUTYaL MU NPAKTUYECKN HE U3MEHUACA, NOA-
HABWMKCL C +14 po +15. [lonAa pecnoHAEHTOB, HaLEeHOWMX-
CA HA yNy4ylWeHMa B 3KOHOMUYECKOI CcUTyauuu B byayuiem,
coctaBuna 52% ot uncna Bcex yHaCTHUKOB UCCNea0BaHMUA.
MpUMepHO TaKoe e KOAMYECTBO ONpoLWeHHbIX (51%) Haae-
I0CA Ha yNy4YlleHne U UHBECTULMOHHOIO KMMaTa B TeYeHMe
nocneaytomx 6 mecaues.

NOBEPVE VHBECTOPOB INVESTORS’ CONFIDENCE
DKOHOMVIKA U MHBECTULIMOHHbIN KNmaT

Economy and investment climate
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—o—Investment climate now
/HBECTULMOHHDBIV KNMAT cernyac

busHec-cpepa

Camoe 6onblioe ynyyleHne OTMEYEHO B rOCYAapCTBEHHOM
ynpasneHuu (-3) No cpaBHEHUIO C NPOLLIbIM UCCNEeA0BAHNEM
(-19). 3HauuTeNbHOE yAyYLLEeHNe NOKa3an KPUTEPUA OLLEHKHN
6u3Hec-cpeabl «JocTyn K ¢uHaHcam» (-5) no cpaBHeHwMto ¢
OLEHKOW, nonyyeHHol B mae 2011 roga (-15). MHaeKc «Pe-
rynmpoBaHue 6u3Heca» 3ameTHo yaydwmnca (-9) no cpasHe-
HUIO C NpowWwabIM uccnesoaHnem (-17). Mo MHEHWUIO pecrnoH-
AeHToB, NMpaBoBan cpeaa ynydwmnnace (-22) no cpaBHeEHUIO
C NoKasaTenamMu NpoLioro nccnegosaHus (-26). Hanorosas

ECONOMY & INVESTMENT CLIMATE

Will the current situation improve in 6 months?

Total score*
Economic
- condition in 6 +15

m -
months

. 10 43 - Investment climate _5
in 6 months

Slightly worse B Much worse Slightly better H Much better

*“Overall score is based on the scale from -100 to +100 and is equal to the average
of all responses. Scores are the following: “Much worse” = -100, “Slightly worse” = -50,
“The same” = 0, “Slighty better” = +50, “Much better”= +100.

Investors’ confidence

The survey shows the following results: 21% of respondents
believe that economic situation in the country has improved,
while 13% said that economic situation has worsened. As a
result, the combination of answers of respondents gave a
positive assessment of the current economic situation (+8)
compared to the results of the survey conducted in April
2011 (-13).

Investment climate is mainly considered as “Worse” than
“Better” compared to the previous period; although the
indicator improved from (-57) to (-13). 22% of respondents
believe that the investment climate has slightly improved.
The number of respondents, who said that the investment
climate was “Much worse” and “Slightly worse” reduced
from 25% to 16%.

This survey also shows that forecast for economic situation
has not changed significantly moving up from (+14) to (+15).
The number of respondents hoping for the improvement
of the economic situation in future made up 52% of the
total number of respondents. Almost the same number
of respondents (51%) hopes for the improvement of the
investment climate within the next 6 months.

[OBEPVE MHBECTOPOB INVESTORS’ CONFIDENCE

I'IporH03 SKOHOMUKN U NHBECTULMOHHOIO KnnmaTta
Economy and investment climate forecast
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—e—|nvestment climate forecast
MpOrHo3 MHBECTULIMOHHOTO KAUMaTa

—e—Economy forecast
POrHo3 3KOHOMUKM

Business environment

Compared to the results of the previous survey, the biggest
improvement was in the public administration, its score moved
up from -19 to -3. The Access to finance indicator improved
significantly and changed from (-15) in May 2011 to (-5) in
October 2011. The score for Business regulation, (-9), showed
a significant improvement on that in the previous survey,
(-17). That for Legal environment improved from (-26) to
(-22). Perception of the Tax environment has become more
negative, (-7), than six months ago, (-3). Respondents also
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JVHAMWKA JENOBOW CPEABI
Y10 M3MeHunochb 3a nocnegHne 6 mecaues ?
O6wwuin
6ann
% i Hoctyn K 5
drHaHcam
Mpasosas 22
. 4 6 Hanorosas cpena 7
I 2 10 TamoXeHHblIi 1
KOHTPONb
- 12 10 I Perynnposanve 9
6usHeca
- 8 14 I locypapcTeHHoe 3
ynpasneHve
B HamHoro xyxe HeHamHoro xyxe HeHamHoro nyuiwe = HamHoro nyuwe

cpena oueHunBaeTcAa cerogHa 6onee HeraTueHo (-7), uem 6
mecsues Hasag (-3). OTHoweHMe 6u3Heca K « TamoXKeHHoMY
KOHTPONIO» OLEeHnBaeTca cerogHa 6onee HeratueHo (-11),
yeMm LWecTb MecsaueB Hasag, (-7).

HecmoTpa Ha yaydlleHue YeTbipex nokasatesnein us wecTum,
o6wWwuit cpegHnin 6ann No BCem KPUTEPUAM OLEHKM npea-
NPUHUMATENbCKOW Cpeabl MMEeT OTpULaTeNbHOE 3HaYeHMe.

28% KOMMNaHWUI-PEeCNOHAEHTOB HE UMEIT MHOCTPAHHbIX UH-
BECTULMI, B TO BpeMA Kak 37% He MMetoT MECTHbIX MHBECTU-
umin. Cpeam onpoLeHHbIX KOMNaHUM 35% KOHTpoAMpytOTCA
KbIPrbI3CKUMU MHBECTOpamu; 75% KomnaHuii onepupytoT B
buwkeke, 7% - B Yyiickoin obnactun, no 6% - B Tanacckom u
Oxanan-Abaackon obnactax n 2% - B Uccbik-Kynbckow K
OwcKoit obnacTax.

OVNHAMUWKA OENOBOW CPE[bI
TRENDS IN THE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
Nyuwe
PerynupogaHue 6usHeca Better
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MpuoputeTtbl 4N18 UHBECTOPOB

MHBecTopbl AOMKHbI 6blAM ONPeaennTb, Kaknue BONPOCh! AB-
NATCA ANA HUX NEPBOCTENEHHbIMU, @ KaKMe BTOpoCTeneH-
HbIMM MPU MNAAHUPOBAHUMN HOBbIX MHBECTULNI B Kblprbi3-
CKyto Pecny61unky. Kpome TOro, OHM 4aBanu OUEHKY KOHKY-
peHTocnocobHOoCTU Kbiprbi3ckoi PecnybanKm no cpaBHeHUIo
C APYrMMM CTPpaHamM pernoHa, T.e. onpeaenanu, cunTatoT
Nn oHKM KbIprbi3CKY0 PecnyBinKy «aydlie», «XysKe» uaun
«TaKOM ¥e» No CPaBHEHUIO C A4PYrMMM CTPAaHaMM PernoHa,
no Kaxaomy us sonpocos. OueHKy NpoBOAUAN MO TpUALa-
TV PasHbIM KpUTEPUAM.

TRENDS IN THE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT

What has changed compared to 6 months ago?
Tota
score

Access to

Legal
& w environment -22
.4 6 Tax environment -7
I 24 10 Customs "
control -
- 12 10 I Business 9
regulation
m - e
administration

® Much worse Slightly worse Slightly better = Much better

negatively assessed Customs control by giving the score of
(-11); six months ago it was (-7).

Despite the improvement of four out of six indicators, it
should be mentioned that average score of the business
environment is negative.

28% of companies, covered by the survey, have no foreign
investment, 37% - no local investment. 35% of respondents
are controlled by Kyrgyz investors. Among the surveyed
companies, 75% operate in Bishkek, 7% in the Chui Oblast,
6% in the Talas Oblast, 6% in the Jalal-Abad Oblast, and 2%
in the Issyk-Kul and Osh oblasts.

JOVHAMUKA JEIOBOVI CPEDI
TRENDS IN THE BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
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Priorities for investors

Investors were asked to identify the priority and non-priority
aspects in planning new investment in the Kyrgyz Republic
and to assess the competitiveness of the Kyrgyz Republic
compared to other countries of the region by giving “better”,
“worse” or “the same” on each of the thirty criteria.

According to this survey, the top priority concern for investors
is Availability of qualified personnel with a score of 93, which
outscored the top priority concern of the previous surveys —
Safety, security and terrorism (90). Compared to the countries
of the region, Availability of qualified personnel indicator
for Kyrgyzstan was given the score of (- 17).
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CNXCOK rNaBHbIX MPUOPUTETOB A9 MHBECTOPOB BO3MNABUA MHAEKC
«Hanuuune kBanmouumposaHHoro nepcoHana» (93), cmectus angepa
npeablayWwmnx uccnefoBaHmit «besonacHocTb, COXPaHHOCTb U Teppo-
pusm» (90). B cpaBHeHMM ¢ pernoHom B Kbiprbi3cTaHe nHaekc «Ha-
Nnyne kKBanMGMLMpPOBAHHOTO NepcoHana» nokasan pesyabrar-17.

[ecAaTKa Ba)KHelLWnX BONPOCOB Npu NAaHUPOBAHUN UHBECTULMIA
B Kblprbi3cKkyto PecnybamKy oyt He U3MeHMIacb NO CPABHEHMUIO
c anpenbcknum nccnegosaHvem 2011 roga. MeHee BaXKHbIm CTan
BOMPOC «ABTOMOBW/IbHbIE U }KeNe3HOLOPOXKHbIE CBA3MY», BbINaB U3
3TOro CNUCKa. AKTyanbHOCTb Npuobpenn «Tenekom u MHTepHET» U
«YpOBEHb 3KOHOMMYECKOTO pocTa». [lpyrue Bonpochl, KOTOPble UH-
BECTOPbl PACCMATPMBAIN NPU NNAHUPOBAHUM UHBECTULMNI, TaKKe
nepeyncaeHbl B nopagKe nx BaXHoCcTu. «Hannuume pewesoin pabo-
Yyen CUNbI» ABNAETCA OAHUM U3 KPUTEPUEB MHBECTULLMOHHOW NpU-
B/IEKATENIbHOCTU, NO KOTOPOMY Kbiprbl3cTaH UMeeT KOHKYpeHTHOe
npenmmyLLecTso (+28) No cpaBHEHUIO C A4PYTMMKU CTPAHAMM perno-
Ha. O4HaKo ciegyeT OTMETUTb, 4To «Hannune gelwesolt paboyeit
CWU/bI» B HAcToALLee BPpeMA BXOAUT B CMIMCOK HAaUMEHee BaXKHbIX
BOMPOCOB NPW NJAHUPOBAHUU UHBECTULUIA B CTPAHY.

MO CPABHEHWIO CO CTPAHAMW PETVIOHA
COMPARED TO OTHER COUNTRIES IN THE REGION

Nyuwe
20 - - - - - T Better
BesonacHocTb, COXPaHHOCTb N Hanunuve KBanM¢MuMPOBaHHOFO /\
Teppopusm nepcoHana

Safety, security and terrorism Availability of qualified personnel
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HOXKHbIW pernoH

MHBecTopam 6bin 3aaaH Bonpoc: «Cuntaerte v Bol npusiexatenb-
HbIM MHBECTUPOBAHMWE B IOXKHbIE PernoHbl KbiprbiacTaHa B HacTo-
Alwee Bpema?». 44% pecnoHAEHTOB CYMTAIOT, YTO IOXKHbIN pPervoH
OCTaeTCcs NPUBNEKATENbHbIM A1A UHBECTULWNIN. 26% pecnoHAeHTOB
OTMETW/IU, YTO CE/IbCKOE XO3AMCTBO IOXKHOMo pernoHa KoiprbisctaHa
ABNAETCA NPUBJIEKATENbHbIM CEKTOPOM A/18 MHBECTUPOBAHUA, TOrAa
Kak 17% oTmeTuan Typusm, a 15% - nepepabatbiBatoLlyto oTpac/b.
Mpu 3Tom 44% ONPOLLEHHbBIX OTMEYAIOT, YTO HOXKHbIV PEFMOH OCTaeTCA
Hebe30nacHbIM M HeCTabU/IbHbIM A1A BNOXKEHUA cpeacTs. MHBecTo-
pbl TaKKe AOMKHbI OblIM OLEHUTb, MO CTENEHW BAaXKHOCTU, GaKTopbI,
BAUAOLWME HAa 06beM MHBECTULMI B OXKHbIe PermoHbl Kblprbi3cTaHa.
Onpegenvnach TPOMKa CaMblX BaXKHbIX GaKTOPOB, BAUAIOLLMX Ha YBE-
IMYeHUE UHBECTULMI B HOXKHbIE PETMOHbBI CTPaHbl. 3TO MHAMKATOPbI
«CTabunbHOCTb B pernoHe» (94%), «6e3onacHoOCTb M COXPAaHHOCTbY
(92%) n «Hanuume KBannPUUMpPoBaHHbIX cneunannctos» (54%).

B xofe vccnenoBaHUA MHBECTOPBI AO/XKHbI 6bl1M onpesennTb oc-
HOBHble bapbepbl 418 UHBECTUPOBAHUA B tOXKHble pernoHbl Kbip-
rbi3cTaHa. PecnoHgeHTamun 6binM onpeaeneHbl YeTblpe BaXKHen-
wux bapbepa, CyLLEeCTBYIOLWMX Ha tore cTpaHbl. B yacTHocTH, 28%
pecnoHAEeHTOB BblAENUAN BONPOCH 6€30NaCHOCTM U COXPAHHOCTH,
TaKOW e NPOLEHT - NOJIMTUKO-IKOHOMUYECKYto 06cTaHoBKY, 19%
- Koppynuuto n 18% - npecTynHoOCTb.

Top ten priority issues in planning investment in the Kyrgyz
Republic have not changed since April 2011 survey. Road
and rail connections were evaluated as less important and
were taken off the list of top ten issues. Telecommunications
and Internet facilities and Economic growth rate became
more important. Investors also prioritized other issues to
be taken into consideration when planning their investment.
Availability of cheap personnel is one of the criteria for the
assessment of investment attractiveness, and Kyrgyzstan has
a competitive advantage (+28) compared to other countries
of the region. However, Availability of cheap personnel is
currently included in the list of the least important issues

in investment planning.
. ____________________________________________________________________________________|

HOKHbIM PErnoH ocCrtaeTca Hebe3onacHbIM
M HecTabuabHbIM AnAa NHBeCTnpoBaHUA,
cumTatoT 44 npoueHTa peCnoHAEHTOB

44 percent of respondents noted that
southern Kyrgyzstan is still insecure
and unstable for investment

M0 CPABHEHWIO CO CTPAHAMU PETVIOHA
COMPARED TO OTHER COUNTRIES IN THE REGION e
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Southern regions

When asked “Are the southern regions of Kyrgyzstan currently
attractive for investment?” 44% of respondents answered that
southern regions have remains attractive for investment. For
26% of investors, the most attractive sector in Kyrgyzstan’s
southern regions is agriculture, for 17% - tourism, and for
15% - agricultural processing. At the same time, 44% of
respondents noted that southern Kyrgyzstan is still insecure
and unstable for investment. Investors were also asked to
prioritize factors, which have an impact on the volume of
investment in the southern regions of Kyrgyzstan, by evaluating
them as “very important”, “important”, “quite important”
and “not important”. Thus top three important factors were
identified. They are Stability in the region (94%), Security and
safety (92%) and Availability of qualified personnel (54%).

n o u

Investors also determined four main barriers to investment in
the southern regions of Kyrgyzstan. According to the survey
results, the main barriers include security and safety issues
(28%), political and economic situation (28%), corruption
(19%) and crime (18%).
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CreneHb B cpaBHeHUU ¢
NPUOPUTETHOCTHU pernoHom

O6bwuin 6ann* 06uwumin 6ann **
-100 po 100

10 BakKHeWLWMX BONPOCOB Npw
NJaHNUPOBAHUM UHBECTULUIA B
Kbiprbi3ckyto Pecnybamky

5€30naCHOCTb, COXPaHHOCTb U _
e 90 (94) 40

MpeackasyemocTtb
4 3aKoHOAATe/NbCTBA U 86 (93) -4
HOPMaTMBOB

KoppymnupoBaHHOCTb
YMHOBHMKOB 81(81)

J1érkocTb 60pbbbI C
© 6ropoKkpaTuei 76 (86)

CreneHb

[pyrue Bonpockl Npu NAaHUPOBaHUK npuopwm-
MHBECTULNI B Kbiprbi3ckoi Pecnybivke TeT-
HOCTU

12 TeneKoMMYHWMKaLUWU U UHTEPHET 75 (75)

14 HanoroBoe agMWHUCTPUPOBaHME 72 (75)

MpaBo Ha NoKynKy u obnagaHue 3emnéi n 66 (74) 5
HEeABUXMMON COBCTBEHHOCTbIO

18 ABTOMOBU/IbHbIE U }KeNe3HOLOPOKHbIe cBA3NM 61 (79)

20 OKpyxKatowas cpeaa 58 (62)

22 Hanuuue pelwéBor aneKTpoaHeprum 57 (57)

24 PerynvMpoBaHue TPYAOBbIX OTHOLIEHU 55 (56)

26 PerynvpoBaHuWe OKpysKatoLen cpeabl 52 (62) -

28 Hanmume MyUHepanbHbIX Pecypcos 45 (57)

30 Hanuuue cenbCKOXO3ANCTBEHHbIX MPOAYKTOB 26 (47) 2

B cpas-
HeHuu ¢
pernoHom

*«06wuli 6aan» 011 epagsl «CmeneHsb MpuopUMemMHoOCMuU» paccyumaH no
wkane om 0 8o 100 nymem 8bl4UC/EHUA CPEOHE20 3HAYEHUSA BCEX OMBEMO8.
Ucnonb3osanuce cnedyrowue 6ansnsl: «<Mimeem nepsocmeneHHy 8a¥HOCMb» =
100, «Mimeem emopocmeneHHyto saxcHocme» =50, «He umeem saxcHocmu» = 0.
**«0bwuli 6ana» 007 epaghel «B cpasHeHUU ¢ peauoHOM» paccHumaH no wkase
om -100 do +100 nymem 8bivucaeHus cpedHe20 3Ha4eHuUs ecex omeemos. Mcrosne-
308asuce cnedyroujue 6annsi: «Xyue» =-100, «Tak ue» =0, «/lyqwe» =+100.

8 Hanorosble CTaBKu 79 (79)

In comparison
with the region
Overall score **

-100 to 100

Top 10 issues when planning Importance
investments in the Kyrgyz Overall Score *
Republic 0to 100

Safety, security
2 and terrorism 90 (94) -40

Predictability
4 ofrules, 86 (93) -4
laws, & regulations

Corruptlblllty of public
6 officials 81(81)
8 Taxrates 79 (79)
10 Ease of dealing 76 (86)

with bureaucracy

In com-

Other issues when planning investment in parison
the Kyrgyz Republic with the

region

12 Telecommunications and Internet facilities 75 (75)

14 Tax administration 72 (75)

Legal rights to buy
and own land and property Aol =

18 Road & rail connections 61 (79)

20 Beautiful natural environment 58 (62)

22 Availability of low cost energy 57 (57)

24 Labour regulations 55 (56)

26 Environmental regulations 52 (62) -1

28 Availability of mineral resources 45 (57)

30 Availability of agricultural products 26 (47) 2

*«Overall score» for column “Importance” is based on the scale from 0 to100
and is equal to the average of all responses. The following scores are used:
“Of primary importance” = 100, “Of secondary importance” = 50, “Of no
importance” = 0.

** «Overall score» for column “In comparison with the region” is based on the
scale from -100 to +100 and is equal to the average of all responses. Scores are
the following: « Worse» = -100, «The same» = 0, «Better» = +100.
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